## AL GUCMERIS FOR FL STATE PRESIDENT



## My Pledge:

As NAPS State President I will cooperate with the U.S. Postal Service in finding ways and means to improve the operations of the Postal Service at all levels.

I will constantly seek to improve the lot of the individual NAPS Member, both from an economic standpoint and as an employee of the U.S. Postal Service.

I will render all possible aid to any NAPS Member presenting a valid request relative to a grievance or adverse action.

I will help in widening the field of opportunity for worthy employees who make the Postal Service their life work.

These are all requirements of our FL State Constitution.

**Qualifications:** 

\* Incumbent State District 6 VP.

\*National NAPS Postmaster Committee

\*Current Branch 420 Secretary/Treasurer.

\*Active Postmaster of Bonita Springs, FL

\*NAPS member for over 17 years.

A vote for me will be a vote for a dedicated NAPS Supporter